
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:907
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2009
REVIVAL OF INSTRUMENTATION LTD
Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any final decision for providing a revival package for the Instrumentation Ltd.,Kota; and

(b) if so, the present status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI RAGHUNATH JHA)

(a)&(b): The Government of India has approved the revival package of Instrumentation Limited,Kota on 23.02.2009.
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